of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

C. ISSUE SIZE

The Issue size comprises of fresh issuance of up to 32,76,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- each fully paid-up of the

Company for cash at price of ₹ [●] per Equity Share (including premium of ₹ [●] per Equity Share) aggregating ₹ [●].

D. OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Net Proceeds for the following objects:

Sr. No Particulars  Amount

1. To Meet Working Capital requirements of the Company “GP Eco Solutions” 1245.00

2. Investment in our subsidiary, Invergy India Private Limited (“IIPL”) in relation to Purchase of
Plant & Machineries and other Miscellaneous Assets; and towards Construction / Civil Works

760.00

4. General Corporate Expenses * [●]

 Total Net Proceeds [●]

*The amount utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the Gross Proceeds.

19

https://www.contrivedatuminsights.com/product-report/solar-inverter-market-36399/

E. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING

S. N.

Name of shareholder

Pre issue Post issue

No. of equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

No. of
equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

Promoters

1 Deepak Pandey 32,25,600 38.24 32,25,600 27.55

2 Anju Pandey 36,00,000 42.68 36,00,000 30.74

3 Astik Mani Tripathi 3,60,000 4.27 3,60,000 3.07

Total – A 71,85,600 85.19 71,85,600 61.36

Promoter Group

4 Pradeep Kumar Pandey   54,000  0.64  54,000  0.46

5 Indu Bhushan Pandey   30,000  0.36  30,000  0.26

6 Sneha Bajpai  14,400  0.17  14,400  0.12

7 Parul Pandey  3,600  0.04  3,600  0.03

Total – B 1,02,000 1.21 1,02,000 0.87

Public

8 Existing Shareholders 11,47,200 13.60 11,47,200 9.80

9 IPO - - 32,76,000 27.97

Total-C 11,47,200 13.60 44,23,200 37.77

Grand Total (A+B+C) 84,34,800 100 1,17,10,800 100

F. SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Amount in Lakhs except EPS & NAV)

Particulars For the period ended For the year ended March 31

December 31,2023 2023 2022 2021

Share Capital 720.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

Net Worth 1,298.08 824.81 454.98 177.81

Revenue (total income) 7858.88 10447.63 8352.99 4652.91

Profit after Tax 473.27 369.82 277.17 96.94

Earnings per share Basic and Diluted  6.57 5.14 3.85 1.35

Net Asset Value per Equity Share (in ₹)  18.03 11.46 6.32 2.47

Total borrowings

- Long Term 251.36 93.60 110.37 115.20

- Short Term 1293.43 1222.92 407.18 236.17

*Note

1. NAV has been calculated based on including bonus shares retrospectively which were issued on 14th December 2023.

2. The number of Equity Shares as on date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, the number of Equity Shares are 84,34,800.

G. QUALIFICATIONS OF AUDITORS

The Restated Financial Statements do not contain any qualification requiring adjustments by the Statutory Auditors.

H. SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS & MATERIAL DEVELOPEMENTS

A summary of pending legal proceedings and other material litigations involving our Company is provided  below:

Name By/Against Civil

[…]

Shares held by the Promoters/Promoters Group Entities and 50% of the Equity Shares held by the public shareholders, shall be dematerialized. Accordingly, all the

existing equity shares of the Company will be in dematerialized form at the time of listing of shares.

□ PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Share on the Stock Exchange.

□ Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, one day prior to the

listing of the equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE Emerge before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

This space left blank intentionally.

62

5. As on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, there are no partly paid-up shares/outstanding convertible
securities/warrants in our Company

6. Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category “Promoter and Promoter

Group” and public before and after the Issue:

S. N.

Name of shareholder

Pre issue Post issue

No. of equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

No. of
equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

Promoters

1 Deepak Pandey 32,25,600 38.24 32,25,600 27.55

2 Anju Pandey 36,00,000 42.68 36,00,000 30.74

3 Astik Mani Tripathi 3,60,000 4.27 3,60,000 3.07

Total – A 71,85,600 85.19 71,85,600 61.36

Promoter Group

4 Pradeep Kumar Pandey   54,000  0.64  54,000  0.46

5 Indu Bhushan Pandey   30,000  0.36  30,000  0.26

6 Sneha Bajpai  14,400  0.17  14,400  0.12

7 Parul Pandey  3,600  0.04  3,600  0.03

Total – B 1,02,000 1.21 1,02,000 0.87

Public

8 Existing Shareholders 11,47,200 13.60 11,47,200 9.80

9 IPO - - 32,76,000 27.97

Total-C 11,47,200 13.60 44,23,200 37.77

Grand Total (A+B+C) 84,34,800 100 1,17,10,800 100

7. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoter is set   forth in the table below:

Name of the Promoter  No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in₹)

Mr. Deepak Pandey 32,25,600 Nil*

Mrs. Anju Pandey 36,00,000 0.28

Mr. Astik Mani Tripathi 3,60,000 11.46

 Notes: -
For buildup of Capital, please refer note no. 3 above.

*Since the average cost of acquisition is negative, it has been considered as NIL
For calculation of Average cost of Acquisition, Equity shares held as on date are considered

8. Details of Major Shareholders: